1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2008 - 71
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	att. b. (bully)
5	atti fi brishe
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	NAMING THE CITY'S SANGRE DE CRISTO WATER COMPANY BUILDING IN
12	HONOR OF "ARTHUR G. SANCHEZ".
13	
14	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2007-30 establishing the
15	procedures and criteria for naming city owned public spaces; and
16	WHEREAS, the Governing Body, through Resolution No. 2008-37 directed staff to
17	solicit nominations, in accordance with Resolution 2007-30, for naming the Sangre de Cristo
18	Water Company building in honor of an individual whose perseverance in acquiring the water
19	company be recognized; and
20	WHEREAS, through the solicitation process the City received the following
21	nominations:
22	1. "Arthur G. Sanchez"
23	2. "Ronnie Pena"
24	3. "Agave Tower"; and
25	WHEREAS, the nominations went before the Public Works Committee on August 5,

I	2008; and
2	WHEREAS, the nominations went before the Public Utilities Committee on August 6,
3	2008; and
4	WHEREAS, both committees unanimously recommended that the Sangre de Cristo
5	Water Company be named in honor of "Arthur G. Sanchez"; and
6	WHEREAS, both committees further directed staff to look into naming a room in the
7	Sangre de Cristo Water Company building in honor of "Ronnie Pena".
8	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
9	CITY OF SANTA FE that the Sangre de Cristo Water Company building is hereby named in
10	honor of "Arthur G. Sanchez".
11	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that staff is directed to name a room in the Sangre de
12	Cristo Water building for "Ronnie Pena", or otherwise honor him appropriately.
13	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 27 day of Quant , 2008.
14	
15	Daid Cos
16	DATE COST MANAGE
- 0	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
17	ATTEST:
17	
17 18	ATTEST:
17 18 19	youarda y. Ja
17 18 19 20	YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, VITY CLERK
17 18 19 20 21	YOLANDA Y VIGIL, VITY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM:
17 18 19 20 21 22	YOLANDA Y VIGIL, VITY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM: